
Thursday April 25, 202412
Notice Inviting Tender

E.NIT-No. JMC/ MECH./ 02 of 2024-25
For andon behalf of The Commissioner, Municipal Corporation, Jammu, The Executive Engineer (Mech.), JMC invites 

on-line tenders in two formats i.e. Technical Bid & Financial Bid from registered Firms/Manufactures/Fabricators/Suppliers as
per the prescribed format for the following works.

The online tenders along with the scanned copy of tender fee should be uploaded from 18.04.2024onwards. The cost of
tender documents shall be Rs. 600/-( Rupees Six Hundred Only) (Non-refundable) in the form of DD or e-challan or via link
http://www.jmcjammu.org/online-payment.html and EMD in shape of CDR/FDR/BG amounting to 2% shall be in favour of Chief
Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation Jammu. The original documents may be submitted in the office of Executive
Engineer (Mech.) Municipal Corporation, Jammu by L-1 bidder only after opening of financial bid. The tender fee shall be
pledged to the Chief Accounts Officer, Jammu Municipal Corporation. Other details and terms/conditions are contained in the
e-NIT document and can be downloaded from the www.jktenders.gov.in or can also be viewed on www.jmcjammu.org

The rates quoted shall be inclusive of all types of applicable taxes/GST.    

Critical Dates:
The complete tendering process would be online.

1. The tender shall be uploaded in electronic format by the tendering authority on 18.04.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. and can be seen
on 18.04.2024 from 18:00 Hrs. onwards.

2. The bidders can upload the required tender document from 18.04.2024onwards.

3. The pre-bid meeting shall be performed on 29.04.2024 in the office of the undersigned at 11.30 A.M.

4. Due date of the bid shall be on 03.05.2024 at 14:00 Hrs.

5. The Bid shall be opened on 04.05.2024 at 14:00 Hrs.

No:-JMC/MECH/144-49
Dt:-18-04-2024 Sd/-
DIP/J-124-P/24 Executive Engineer (M),
Dt:- 24-04-2024 Jammu Municipal Corporation

S.No Description Estimated
Cost 

EMD Tender
Fee (Rs.)

Completion
periodCDR/FDR

1. Fabrication and supply of Flex boards for various locations
of JMC for SANJY 2024. (As per attached Drawings)

1.58 Lacs

2 % of
Tender Cost 600.00

30 days

2. Fixing of Flex boards for various locations of JMC for
SANJY 2024. 

0.86 Lacs 90 days

3. Fabrication and supply of Sign boards for various locations
of JMC for SANJY 2024. (As per attached Drawings)

1.09 Lacs 30 days

4. Fixing of Sign boards for various locations of JMC for
SANJY 2024. 

0.57 Lacs 90 days

JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

SHORT NOTICE INVITING TENDER
e-NIT No.05 of 2024-25 Dated 23-04-2024

(Single Cover System)
For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT J&K, e-tenders (In single cover system) are invited on Percentage basis from approved and eligible

Contractors registered with the J&K Govt., CPWD, Railways, and other State/Central Governments for the following work: -

PositionofAAA: - Under Process.
PositionofT.S: - Under Process.
Positionoffunds: - Partially/Available.
The Bidding documents Consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, Drawings, bill of quantities (B.O.Q),Set of terms and conditions
of the contract, and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental website www.jktenders.gov.in as per the below schedule: -

1. Bids must be accompanied with the cost of the Tender document in the shape of e-challan through Treasury indicating Treasury Voucher No.& date, e-
NIT No. and name of work duly crediting to 0059 (Revenue) favoring Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division,Surankote uploading a copyof treasury
challan and EMD/Bid Security in the shape of CDR/FDR (The date of Treasury Challan/Affidavits between date of start of bid submission and bid sub-
mission end date) duly pledged to Executive Engineer PWD (R&B)Division,Surankote as mentioned in the biddocuments.

2. Successful bidder will submit 3% additional performance security on CeilingLimit in the shape of CDR/FDR/. The total 5% will be released after the com-
pletion of the defect liability period of the work.

3. Registration Cards issued by the PWD (R&B) Department have been preferably renewed online in the JKPWDOMS site by the respective issuing
authorities vide Development Commissioner (Works) PW (R&B) Deptt. Civil Secretariat Jammu/Srinagar's Circular No. PW/DCW/DB/1210-19/2022
Dated 31-08-2022.

Sd/-
DIP/J-242/24 Executive Engineer 
Dated: 25-04-2024 PWD (R&B) Division,Surankote

1 Date of Publishing of Tender Notice 24-04-2024

2 Period of downloading of bidding documents From 23-04-2024 to 29-04-2024,1855 Hrs

4 Bid submission Start Date 23-04-2024

5 Bid Submission End Date 29-04-2024 upto 1855 Hrs

6 Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 30-04-2024 on or after 1000 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division,
Surankote.

7 Date & time of opening of Financial Bids (Online) To be notified after the technical bid evaluation is completed.

S.
No

Name of Work Ceiling Limit
(in Lacs)

Adv. Cost
(in lacs)

Cost of
Doc (in Rs)

Earnest
Money (in Rs.)

Time Allowed
for completion

Class of
Contractor

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1. Restore and Maintenance of Chandak To Mandi Budha

Amarnath Km 1st to Km 10th. 
(Under Stage Contract)

10.00 0.0 600/- 20000 Financial Year
2024-25

C, D, Class

UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD(R&B)

DIVISION SURANKOTE

STATE TIMES NEWS
JAMMU: Various route marches were
conducted by South Zone Police of
Jammu District under the supervision
of SSP Jammu, Vinod Kumar and SP
South Jammu, Ajay Sharma in the
Jurisdictions of PS Gandhi Nagar, PS
Bagh-e-Bahu, PS Bahu Fort, PS
Channi, PP  Nehru Market, PP Sainik

Colony, PP Narwal and PP Chatta.
All the territorial officers including

SDPOs, SHOs and ICPPs participated
in the march along with Armed and
CAPF officers/officials.

The route marches were planned to
pass through the areas where wine
shops could be checked for violations of
standing ECI instructions.

Route marches are part of standard
security measures to ensure safety and
order during elections.

The route planning of these marches
helped in familiarizing security person-
nel with the area and enhancing their
readiness to handle any potential securi-
ty threats during the electoral process
besides instilling confidence among the
electoral masses to come forward and
vote without any fear or favour.

Later, the Expenditure Observer, 5-
Jammu Parliamentary Constituency,
Samatha Mullamudi also joined the
route March and appreciated the pres-
ence of forces on ground to stop the mis-
use of money to influence the voters.

She also appreciated the role of securi-
ty forces through such route marches
which can further deter criminal ele-
ments and instill confidence among the
public, encouraging greater participa-
tion and upholding the democratic prin-
ciples of free and fair voting.

Expenditure Observer, Jammu Police, Armed, CAPF personnel
conduct route march ahead of LS Polls

Expenditure Observer, Samatha Mullamudi with police officers and paramilitary
personnel conducting route march at Jammu. 


